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Kate McKinlay

To: Alyssa Langford
Subject: RE: ENV-2018-CHC-26-50 pSWLP Proposed Southland Water and Land Plan

From: Brownlee, Maddy <Maddy.Brownlee@justice.govt.nz>  
Sent: Tuesday, 25 January 2022 4:26 PM 
To: Alyssa Langford <Alyssa.Langford@wynnwilliams.co.nz>; Philip Maw <philip.maw@wynnwilliams.co.nz>; 
jw@jameswinchester.co.nz; Jessica Ottowa <jessica.ottowa@duncancotterill.com>; Amelia Ching 
<aching@doc.govt.nz>; 'Ben Farrell' <ben@jea.co.nz>; ben.williams@chapmantripp.com; Bronwyn Carruthers 
<bcarruthers@shortlandchambers.co.nz>; Camilla Owen <COwen@heritage.org.nz>; 
carmen@planzconsultants.co.nz; 'Chris Fowler' <Chris.Fowler@adderleyhead.co.nz>; Chris Thompson 
<cthomsen@fvm.co.nz>; Dave Harrison <Dave.Harrison@beeflambnz.com>; 'David Pullar' <dpullar@xtra.co.nz>; 
dean <dean@environmentalbarrister.co.nz>; 'Douglas Allan' <dallan@ellisgould.co.nz>; engliston@gmail.com; 
Humphrey Tapper <Humphrey.Tapper@MeridianEnergy.co.nz>; 'Jacob Smyth' 
<jacob.smyth@southlandfishgame.co.nz>; jason.sandford@fonterra.com; Karen Wilson 
<Karen.Wilson@hobec.co.nz>; Katherine Forward <katherine.forward@duncancotterill.com>; Kristy Rusher 
<Kristy.Rusher@awslegal.co.nz>; Laura Murphy <Laura.Neale@hobec.co.nz>; Linda Kirk <lkirk@doc.govt.nz>; Mark 
Christensen <mark@naturalresourceslaw.co.nz>; matheson@richmondchambers.co.nz; Meg Buddle 
<Meg.Buddle@adderleyhead.co.nz>; Megan Exton <Megan.Exton@hobec.co.nz>; michael.garbett@al.nz; 'Michael 
Morris' <Michael.Morris@icc.govt.nz>; natasha.garvan@bellgully.com; pwilliams@doc.govt.nz; 
p.anderson@forestandbird.org.nz; Peter Wilson <pwilson@fedfarm.org.nz>; rex.chapman@cplaw.co.nz; 'Richard 
Gardner' <rgardner@fedfarm.org.nz>; R Zwaan <r.zwaan@forestandbird.org.nz>; riki.donnelly@prlaw.co.nz; 'Rob 
Enright' <rob@publiclaw9.com>; Sal Lennon <Sal.Lennon@simpsongrierson.com>; Sally Gepp 
<sally@sallygepp.co.nz>; 'Stephen Christensen' <stephen@projectbarrister.nz>; Sue Ruston 
<sue@ppmconsulting.co.nz>; Tayla.crawford@bellgully.com; Tim Ensor <TEnsor@tonkintaylor.co.nz>; Treena 
Davidson <treenadavidson@aecltd.co.nz>; 'Waiau Rivercare Group' <waiau.rivercare.group@gmail.com>; Zane 
Moss <zane.moss@southlandfishgame.co.nz>; cluisetti@fvm.co.nz; vanessa.hamm@hobec.co.nz 
Subject: RE: ENV-2018-CHC-26-50 pSWLP Proposed Southland Water and Land Plan 
 
Good afternoon 
 
Judge Borthwick has clarified today’s directions, and further directs: 
 

Further to the direction requiring counsel for Southland District Council to report to the court tomorrow, I 
should have noted the direction concerns the application(s) for consent orders that was to have been filed by 
19 November 2021. The application precedes the provisions set down for hearing in March 2022. The 
application has not been filed as directed and no application has been made to extend those directions. 
When responding, counsel for the Council are to seek new directions on the filing of the application for 
consent orders. 
 
J E Borthwick  
Environment Judge  
25 January 2022 

 
Kind regards 
 

  
Maddy Brownlee  
Case/Hearing Manager  
Christchurch Environment Court | Land Valuation Tribunal 
20 Lichfield Street, Christchurch | WX 11113 
Maddy.Brownlee@justice.govt.nz 



2

 

https://environmentcourt.govt.nz/  
 

 
 
 
 

From: Brownlee, Maddy  
Sent: Tuesday, 25 January 2022 1:50 p.m. 
To: Alyssa Langford <Alyssa.Langford@wynnwilliams.co.nz>; Philip Maw <philip.maw@wynnwilliams.co.nz>; 
'jw@jameswinchester.co.nz' <jw@jameswinchester.co.nz>; 'Jessica Ottowa' <jessica.ottowa@duncancotterill.com>; 
Amelia Ching <aching@doc.govt.nz>; 'Ben Farrell' <ben@jea.co.nz>; ben.williams@chapmantripp.com; Bronwyn 
Carruthers <bcarruthers@shortlandchambers.co.nz>; Camilla Owen <COwen@heritage.org.nz>; 
carmen@planzconsultants.co.nz; 'Chris Fowler' <Chris.Fowler@adderleyhead.co.nz>; Chris Thompson 
<cthomsen@fvm.co.nz>; Dave Harrison <Dave.Harrison@beeflambnz.com>; 'David Pullar' <dpullar@xtra.co.nz>; 
dean <dean@environmentalbarrister.co.nz>; 'Douglas Allan' <dallan@ellisgould.co.nz>; engliston@gmail.com; 
Humphrey Tapper <Humphrey.Tapper@MeridianEnergy.co.nz>; 'Jacob Smyth' 
<jacob.smyth@southlandfishgame.co.nz>; jason.sandford@fonterra.com; Karen Wilson 
<Karen.Wilson@hobec.co.nz>; Katherine Forward <katherine.forward@duncancotterill.com>; Kristy Rusher 
<Kristy.Rusher@awslegal.co.nz>; Laura Murphy <Laura.Neale@hobec.co.nz>; Linda Kirk <lkirk@doc.govt.nz>; Mark 
Christensen <mark@naturalresourceslaw.co.nz>; matheson@richmondchambers.co.nz; Meg Buddle 
<Meg.Buddle@adderleyhead.co.nz>; Megan Exton <Megan.Exton@hobec.co.nz>; michael.garbett@al.nz; 'Michael 
Morris' <Michael.Morris@icc.govt.nz>; natasha.garvan@bellgully.com; pwilliams@doc.govt.nz; 
p.anderson@forestandbird.org.nz; Peter Wilson <pwilson@fedfarm.org.nz>; rex.chapman@cplaw.co.nz; 'Richard 
Gardner' <rgardner@fedfarm.org.nz>; R Zwaan <r.zwaan@forestandbird.org.nz>; riki.donnelly@prlaw.co.nz; 'Rob 
Enright' <rob@publiclaw9.com>; Sal Lennon <Sal.Lennon@simpsongrierson.com>; Sally Gepp 
<sally@sallygepp.co.nz>; 'Stephen Christensen' <stephen@projectbarrister.nz>; Sue Ruston 
<sue@ppmconsulting.co.nz>; Tayla.crawford@bellgully.com; Tim Ensor <TEnsor@tonkintaylor.co.nz>; Treena 
Davidson <treenadavidson@aecltd.co.nz>; 'Waiau Rivercare Group' <waiau.rivercare.group@gmail.com>; Zane 
Moss <zane.moss@southlandfishgame.co.nz>; cluisetti@fvm.co.nz; vanessa.hamm@hobec.co.nz 
Subject: ENV-2018-CHC-26-50 pSWLP Proposed Southland Water and Land Plan 
 
Good afternoon  
 
Judge Borthwick has directed the following:  
 

Counsel for Southland Regional Council are to report to the court by 4pm Wednesday 26 January 2022 
identifying by reference the provisions proposed to be amended by consent and whether the changes are to 
be supported by affidavits. The court is endeavouring to get to grips with the scope and scale of consent 
orders that are being sought to reach an informed view on whether the hearing can proceed or not. 
 
J E Borthwick  
Environment Judge  
25 January 2022  

 
 
Kind regards 

  
Maddy Brownlee  
Case/Hearing Manager  
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Christchurch Environment Court | Land Valuation Tribunal 
20 Lichfield Street, Christchurch | WX 11113 
Maddy.Brownlee@justice.govt.nz 
https://environmentcourt.govt.nz/  
 

 
 

 
Confidentiality notice:  
This email may contain information that is confidential or legally privileged. If you have received it by mistake, 
please: 
(1) reply promptly to that effect, and remove this email and the reply from your system; 
(2) do not act on this email in any other way. 
Thank you. 


